CITY OF GROTON ORDINANCES BY SUBJECT

UPDATED September 16, 2025

CITY OF GROTON ORDINANCE INDEX

ORDINANCE SUBJECT

ADULT ORIENTED BUSINESS

ALCOHOL POSSESSION BY MINORS

ANIMALS

ABANDONMENT/ACCEPTANCE/DISCONTINUANCES
(AVENUES, COURTS, ESTATES, DRIVES, ROADS)

ABATEMENT OF TAXES

BICYCLES

BEACHES

BINGO, BAZAARS AND RAFFLES
BLASTING

BLIGHT AND PUBLIC NUISANCE
BOZRAH LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY

BUILDING (CODE, MOVING, MATERIALS, PERMITS)

B.Y.O.B.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMPENSATION WHILE ON ACTIVE DUTY
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT, NOISE NUISANCE,
OFFENSIVE LANUAGE, PLAYING MUSICAL
INSTRUMENTS

DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS

EASTERN POINT HISTORIC DISTRICT

ELECTRIC (CO-OP, BOND FUND, RATES, IMPROVEMENTS)

NUMBER

117

158

17,119,198, 229
49,67,78,87,109, 132
141

136

19

S.A. 329
S.A. 544,198,199

224

105

146, 202, 252

98, 100, 101, 103, 104, 214

1,3, 39,133,180, 183, 190,
197, 200, 206, 240, 254

253
37
139, 165

42

13,14,15,16, 25
55
75

43, 66, 80, 91, 98,

106, 120,127,131, 142, 156,
160,171,174,188, 211,212,
222,223,233, 234,237,239,
247,248
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ORDINANCE SUBJECT
EMPLOYEES

EXCAVATIONS

FIRE (ALARMS, DISTRICTS, FIRE FIGHTING ASSISTANCE,

FIRE LANES)
FIREARMS
FIRE STATION (TRANSFER OF PROPERTY)
FLOOD (FLOOD INSURANCE, PLAIN MANAGEMENT)
FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS
GARBAGE
GUTTERS (CLEARING, RESTRICTING OBSTRUCTIONS)
HARBOR MANAGEMENT/WATERFRONT COMMISSION

LEDGE LIGHT HEALTH DISTRICT

LICENSES

LIGHTS (ILLUMINATION, LIGHTING LAMPS)
LOTS (NUMBERING)
MANITOCK SPRING WATER COMPANY, INC.

MASSEURS, MASSEUSES AND MASSAGE
ESTABLISHMENTS

NUISANCES

OPEN SPACE

PARKING

PARKS

PEDDLERS, STREET VENDORS
PENALTIES, VIOLATIONS

PENSIONS (CITY EMPLOYEES/RETIREES)

PIN BALL MACHINES

NUMBER
89, 90, 129,
S.A. 278,144,147, 207,219

32

28,33,192

21

135

73,186

63

149, 204, 217

4,5

43A,56,57,167, 241

145, 158

152
2,8
26

126

116

251

121,125,157,194

151, 215,250, 250a

S.A. 329,198,199
27,59,124,224

24,39

47,89, 129, 138, 150, 161,
164,170,173,177,178, 185,
191, 196, 203, 209, 218, 227,
230, 231, 239, 243, 244, 249

30
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ORDINANCE SUBJECT
PLANNING AND ZONING, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

POOPER SCOOPER
POWER SERVICE

PROPERTY (DEFACING, LOST, PARCEL PURCHASING,
SALE, UNCLAIMED, EASEMENTS)

PURCHASING

RAPID ENTRY SYSTEM

RECYCLING

RENTAL HOUSING CODE

RESERVE FUNDS

SEWER

SIDEWALKS (GUTTERS, PLACING MATERIALS,
OBSTRUCTION, REPAIRS, SNOW REMOVAL,
WATER FLOWING)

SIGNS, BILLS, PLACARDS, NOTICES

SMOKE DETECTORS

SNOW REMOVAL

SOUTHEASTERN CT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

SPEED OF VESSELS

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

STREETS (PERMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS BOND FUND PROGRAM

TRAILERS

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SAFETY

TREES (CUTTING, GRASS, TRIMMING BRANCHES,
CUTTING DOWN AND PLANTING TREES)

NUMBER
41,163, 205, 246

119,198

98, 101, 103

18, 40, 110,

114,115, 148, 154, 155, 162,
176, 181, 184, 193, 206

148

107

149

97

187

34,44,112, 228, 242, 255

4,5,6,10,11,12,
22,23,35,55,70

20,152

60

22,35,70,216

85

36

179

3,5,6,35

122,134,159, 166,172,195
31

256

7,9,10
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ORDINANCE SUBJECT
TRUCK TRAFFIC

UTILITY COMMISSIONERS
(BOZRAH LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY)

WASHINGTON PARK

WATER (BOND FUND, IMPROVEMENTS, RATES,
SUPPLY PLAN)

WPCA

NUMBER
140

100, 220, 225

48,198, 199

54,68, 81, 83, 93, 99,
102,108, 111, 113, 123, 128,
130, 137,143, 153, 168, 169,
175,182, 189, 201, 208, 210,
213,232, 236, 245, 257

34,44, 225, 226, 235
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